There is no tender fee and the bidders can download the Tender 
Document free of cost. 

v.  Bidders are advised to download the complete set of the Tender 

Document, including the tender details. 

3. Bid Security/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

The bidder will have to make the payment of EMD ₹ 97900.00 (INR Ninety 

seven thousand nine hundred) through ONLINE mode only.  

This shall be deposited in the manner as described. 

a. For Domestic Bidders: 

In Online mode the bidder can make payment of EMD either through net 

banking from designated Bank/s or through NEFT/ RTGS from any 

scheduled Bank.